Godstone Parish Council

(incorporating the Villages of Godstone, South Godstone and Blindley Heath)

Clerk to the Parish Council

S Endersby

The Bounty Godstone Green Godstone, Surrey, RH9 8DY

Admin Assistant to the Parish Council

W Dennis Telephone/Fax: 01883 744209

10 July 2024

AGENDA

Members are summoned to the Extraordinary meeting of Godstone Parish Council to be held on **Monday 15 July 2024 at 10.50am** at **The Bounty, Godstone**.

S Beagley - Chairman of Godstone Parish Council

Members of the Public and press are permitted to attend for the full meeting.

Please note that this meeting is a meeting held in public, not a public meeting, agenda item 1 is when members of the public may speak.

1. Questions from Members of the Public

Members of the public may make representations, answer questions and give evidence at a meeting which they are entitled to attend in respect of the business on the agenda.

- 2. Apologies and reasons for absence
- 3. Declarations of Interest

Register of Interests

3. Basketball Hoop - to approve deposit invoice for payment

Part 2 – To consider passing a resolution that pursuant to Section 1 part 2 of the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, the public be excluded from the meeting during the consideration of any business on the grounds that it is likely if the public were to remain, there would be a disclosure of exempt information.

The next meeting of the Parish Council is scheduled to be held on **Monday 5 August 2024** at **7.30pm**, at St Stephens.